## 79/5000050288

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
<u></u>	WAIT			
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
		·		

Office Use Only



400273736424

06/08/15--01042--009 \*\*87.50

F CORPORATION:

2 06/10/15

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Ten	rry's Paint & Body Inc.	1-47-39-1957	g
30 <b>5</b> 3201	(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME – MUST INCL	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an	original and one (1) copy of the a	rticles of incorporation and	l a check for:
☐ \$70.6 Filing F	•	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED
FROM			
	5701 Sparkleberry Lane	ne (Printed or typed)	
		Address	
	Pensacola Florida 32526		
	City	y, State & Zip	······································
	850-478-3317		
	Daytime	Telephone number	
,	hbrowser@aol.com		
	E mail address: (to be us	ad for future ennuel report	notification

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be:  ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE  Principal street address  Terry's Paint & Body Inc.  8129 Pensacola Blvd.  Pensacola Fl. 32534	
Terry's Paint & Body Inc.  8129 Pensacola Blvd.	
Pensacola Fl. 32534	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE  The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Legal Protection in case of any future law suits.	<del></del>
<b>5</b>	NOISIAIO
	影
1	되는
8	
	corpojaji.
<b>.</b> .	2.3
<del></del>	=
Name and Title:	
Name and Title:  Name and Title:  5701 Sparkleberry Lane  Address  Address:  5701 Sparkleberry Lane	
Pensacola Fl. 32526  Pensacola Fl. 32526	
51% stock 49% stock	_
Name and Title: Name and Title:	
Address Address:	_
	_
Name and Title:Name and Title:	_
Address: Address:	_

Name a	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Addres	ss	Address:	
	REGISTERED AGENT		
The <u>name and I</u>	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acc	ceptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Terry Hedges	<del></del>	
Address:	8129 Pensacola Blvd.		
	Pensacola Fl. 32534		
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>	<u>.</u> 9	
The name and a	address of the Incorporator is:	15 J	SEC
Name:	Terry Hedges	JN 0F 0 	RETA
Address:	8129 Pensacola Blvd.	8 PH	TARY O
	Pensacola Fl. 32534	# OKAN	YOF STATE
APTICI E VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:	00 in the contract of the cont	
	f other than the date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL)	
(If an effective days after the f	date is listed, the date must be specific a	and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business	
		applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as	
tne document's	effective date on the Department of State's	s records.	
		of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in	
inis cerujicate, i	am jumuuur wun una uccepi ine appoinin	ment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	
	1kdo	06/02/2015	
	Required Signature/Registered	Agent Date	
		herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a legree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
1.011	Heles	06/02/2015	
Requ	med Signature/Incorporator	Date	